
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 
COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 

MUL TIUSER BUSINESS 
MANAGEMENT GAME 

CSI118 

SOTIRIS R. STYLIANOU 

JUNE 1994 

r ". -~,' I 
,! • • -

,;; ' ::. ! ~JS8t . 



Project Number: CSI118 

Project report submited by: Sotiris R. Stylianou 

In partial fulfillment of the requirements for award for the diploma 
in computer studies of the Higher Technical Institute, 
Nicosia-Cyprus 

Project supervisor: Mr Panic os Masouras 
Bsc in Computer Science, 
MBCS, MCCS 
Lecturer, 
Computer studies department 
HTI 

External Assessor: Mr Yiannos Aletraris 
Msc, Bsc Computer Science 
University of Manchester 
MBCS, MCCS, MIEE 
Systems Analyst 
Popular Bank 

JUNE 1994 



1. Foreword 

Management Games are used widely in universities as a teaching aid. They 

can also be used for leisure. This game is an investments management game that is 

played on a Novell network by two to ten players, and is managed by a game 

administrator. This is the administrators manual, the first of two manuals for this game. 

It explains the operation of the game and the designing of sessions since you may 

design your own sessions. 

The Administrator of the MBMG is considered to be a computer oriented 

person with previous experience with computers and some knowledge of MS-DOS. 

Also it would be helpful to read the Players manual first, in order to know what the 

game is about. 

-2-



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Contents 

1. Foreword 

2. Operational Requirement 

3. Game Installation 

4. Entering the Administrators module 

5. Operation of the Administrators module 

5.1 Select Session 

5.2 Create New Session 

5.3 Configure Session 

5.3.1 General Rules 

5.3.2 Players Names/Passwords 

5.3.3 Stock Market Companies 

5.3.4 Stock Market Forecast 

5.3.5 Land Sites 

5.3.6 Land Market Forecast 

5.3.7 Monthly messages 

5.4 Play Session 

5.5 Network Setup 

5.6 Change Administrators password. 

5.7 Exit to Dos 

6. Monitoring the game 

7. Error messages 

8. Instal. and Operation problems 

Page 

2 

3 

3 

5 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 

10 

1 1 

12 

13 

14 

14 

15 

15 

16 

16 

17 

18 

19 


