HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE COMPUTER STUDIES DEPARTMENT DIPLOMA PROJECT

MULTIUSER BUSINESS MANAGEMENT GAME

CS/118

SOTIRIS R. STYLIANOU

. .

JUNE 1994



MULTIUSER BUSINESS MANAGEMENT GAME

Project Number : CS/118

Project report submited by: Sotiris R. Stylianou

In partial fulfillment of the requirements for award for the diploma in computer studies of the Higher Technical Institute, Nicosia-Cyprus

Project supervisor:

Mr Panicos Masouras Bsc in Computer Science, MBCS, MCCS Lecturer, Computer studies department HTI

External Assessor: Mr Yiannos Aletraris Msc, Bsc Computer Science University of Manchester MBCS, MCCS, MIEE Systems Analyst Popular Bank

JUNE 1994

1. Foreword

Management Games are used widely in universities as a teaching aid. They can also be used for leisure. This game is an investments management game that is played on a Novell network by two to ten players, and is managed by a game administrator. This is the administrators manual, the first of two manuals for this game. It explains the operation of the game and the designing of sessions since you may design your own sessions.

The Administrator of the MBMG is considered to be a computer oriented person with previous experience with computers and some knowledge of MS-DOS. Also it would be helpful to read the Players manual first, in order to know what the game is about.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents	Page
1. Foreword	2
2. Operational Requirement	3
3. Game Installation	3
4. Entering the Administrators module	5
5. Operation of the Administrators module	6
5.1 Select Session	6
5.2 Create New Session	7
5.3 Configure Session	7
5.3.1 General Rules	8
5.3.2 Players Names/Passwords	10
5.3.3 Stock Market Companies	11
5.3.4 Stock Market Forecast	12
5.3.5 Land Sites	13
5.3.6 Land Market Forecast	14
5.3.7 Monthly messages	14
5.4 Play Session	15
5.5 Network Setup	15
5.6 Change Administrators password.	16
5.7 Exit to Dos	16
6. Monitoring the game	17
7. Error messages	18
8. Instal. and Operation problems	19